	Bid Tabulation City of Monroe 2021 ADA Compliance Program													
ChoiceOne Engineering					Bearcat Construction, Inc., dba Gridiron Construction Mason, OH		R.A. Miller Const. Co. Inc. Hamilton, OH		A to Z Property Maintenance LLC Troy, OH			W.G. Stang, LLC Hamilton, OH		
	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	ne 7, 2021 TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>. DESCRIPTION</u> SE BID	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
OLD STREET AT LEBANON STREET														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED 4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	680.00 680.00	\$6.50 \$13.00	\$4,420.00 \$8,840.00	\$2.25 \$9.75	\$1,530.00 \$6,630.00	\$5.85 \$7.85	\$3,978.00 \$5,338.00	\$6.00 \$10.00	\$4,080.00 \$6,800.00	\$2.00 \$10.00	\$1,360.00 \$6,800.00	\$3.30 \$9.25	\$2,244.00 \$6,290.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS)	LF	106.00	\$22.00	\$2,332.00	\$13.25	\$1,404.50	\$13.10	\$1,388.60	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$16.55	\$1,754.30
COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	LF EA	106.00 8.00	\$39.00 \$600.00	\$4,134.00 \$4,800.00	\$61.50 \$160.00	\$6,519.00 \$1,280.00	\$42.60 \$162.00	\$4,515.60 \$1,296.00	\$45.00 \$475.00	\$4,770.00 \$3,800.00	\$40.00 \$250.00	\$4,240.00 \$2,000.00	\$72.45 \$268.00	\$7,679.70 \$2,144.00
OLD STREET AT CHURCH STREET				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,,,,,,,		, ,		1.7		, ,	,	
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	444.00	\$6.50	\$2,886.00	\$2.25	\$999.00	\$5.85	\$2,597.40	\$6.00	\$2,664.00	\$2.00	\$888.00	\$3.30	\$1,465.20
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF	444.00	\$13.00	\$5,772.00	\$9.75	\$4,329.00	\$7.85	\$3,485.40	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$9.25	\$4,107.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS) COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	LF LF	76.00 76.00	\$22.00 \$39.00	\$1,672.00 \$2,964.00	\$13.25 \$61.50	\$1,007.00 \$4,674.00	\$13.10 \$42.60	\$995.60 \$3,237.60	\$25.00 \$45.00	\$1,900.00 \$3,420.00	\$20.00 \$40.00	\$1,520.00 \$3,040.00	\$16.55 \$72.45	\$1,257.80 \$5,506.20
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00
OLD STREET AT E. ELM STREET														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED 4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SE	450.00 450.00	\$6.50 \$13.00	\$2,925.00 \$5,850.00	\$2.25 \$9.75	\$1,012.50 \$4,387.50	\$5.85 \$7.85	\$2,632.50 \$3,532.50	\$6.00 \$10.00	\$2,700.00 \$4,500.00	\$2.00 \$10.00	\$900.00 \$4,500.00	\$3.30 \$9.25	\$1,485.00 \$4,162.50
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS)	LF	62.00	\$22.00	\$1,364.00	\$13.25	\$821.50	\$13.10	\$812.20	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$16.55	\$1,026.10
COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	LF EA	62.00 4.00	\$39.00 \$600.00	\$2,418.00 \$2,400.00	\$61.50 \$160.00	\$3,813.00 \$640.00	\$42.60 \$162.00	\$2,641.20 \$648.00	\$45.00 \$475.00	\$2,790.00 \$1,900.00	\$40.00 \$250.00	\$2,480.00	\$72.45 \$268.00	\$4,491.90
ADA TRAUNCATED DOINE CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$040.00	\$162.00	\$048.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$208.00	\$1,072.00
OLD STREET AT ALLEY 1 REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	72.00	\$6.50	\$468.00	\$2.25	\$162.00	\$5.85	\$421.20	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$3.30	\$237.60
REMOVAL 6" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	16.00	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$2.25	\$36.00	\$6.90	\$110.40	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$5.50	\$88.00
8" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE 4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	16.00 72.00	\$18.00 \$13.00	\$288.00 \$936.00	\$13.00 \$9.75	\$208.00 \$702.00	\$16.20 \$7.85	\$259.20 \$565.20	\$14.00 \$10.00	\$224.00 \$720.00	\$20.00 \$16.00	\$320.00 \$1,152.00	\$11.40 \$9.25	\$182.40 \$666.00
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00
OLD STREET AT ALLEY 2														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	80.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$2.25	\$180.00	\$5.85	\$468.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$3.30	\$264.00
REMOVAL 6" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED 8" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	56.00 56.00	\$8.00 \$18.00	\$448.00 \$1,008.00	\$2.25 \$13.00	\$126.00 \$728.00	\$6.90 \$16.20	\$386.40 \$907.20	\$10.00 \$14.00	\$560.00 \$784.00	\$3.00 \$20.00	\$168.00 \$1,120.00	\$5.50 \$11.40	\$308.00 \$638.40
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF	80.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$9.75	\$780.00	\$7.85	\$628.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$9.25	\$740.00
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$268.00	\$536.00
MOT OLD STREET	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,041.90	\$15,041.90
EAST AVENUE AT LEBANON STREET														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED 4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	128.50 128.50	\$6.50 \$13.00	\$835.25 \$1,670.50	\$2.25 \$9.75	\$289.13 \$1,252.88	\$5.85 \$7.85	\$751.73 \$1,008.73	\$6.00 \$10.00	\$771.00 \$1,285.00	\$2.00 \$16.00	\$257.00 \$2,056.00	\$3.30 \$9.30	\$424.05 \$1,195.05
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS)	LF	45.00	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$13.25	\$596.25	\$13.10	\$589.50	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$16.55	\$744.75
COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	LF EA	45.00 2.00	\$39.00 \$600.00	\$1,755.00 \$1,200.00	\$61.50 \$160.00	\$2,767.50 \$320.00	\$42.60 \$162.00	\$1,917.00 \$324.00	\$45.00 \$475.00	\$2,025.00 \$950.00	\$50.00 \$250.00	\$2,250.00 \$500.00	\$72.45 \$268.00	\$3,260.25 \$536.00
			*	+-,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	¥	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	¥	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7=00.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
EAST AVENUE AT CHURCH STREET REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	117.50	\$6.50	\$763.75	\$2.25	\$264.38	\$5.85	\$687.38	\$6.00	\$705.00	\$2.00	\$235.00	\$3.30	\$387.75
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF	117.50	\$13.00	\$1,527.50	\$9.75	\$1,145.63	\$7.85	\$922.38	\$10.00	\$1,175.00	\$16.00	\$1,880.00	\$9.24	\$1,085.70
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS) COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	LF LF	11.00 11.00	\$22.00 \$39.00	\$242.00 \$429.00	\$13.25 \$61.50	\$145.75 \$676.50	\$13.10 \$42.60	\$144.10 \$468.60	\$35.00 \$55.00	\$385.00 \$605.00	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$275.00 \$550.00	\$16.55 \$72.45	\$182.05 \$796.95
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$268.00	\$268.00
EAST AVENUE AT E. ELM STREET														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	214.00	\$6.50	\$1,391.00	\$2.25	\$481.50	\$5.85	\$1,251.90	\$6.00	\$1,284.00	\$2.00	\$428.00	\$3.30	\$706.20
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS)	SF LF	214.00 66.00	\$13.00 \$22.00	\$2,782.00 \$1,452.00	\$9.75 \$13.25	\$2,086.50 \$874.50	\$7.85 \$13.10	\$1,679.90 \$864.60	\$10.00 \$25.00	\$2,140.00 \$1,650.00	\$16.00 \$25.00	\$3,424.00 \$1,650.00	\$9.25 \$16.55	\$1,979.50 \$1,092.30
COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	LF	66.00	\$39.00	\$2,574.00	\$61.50	\$4,059.00	\$42.60	\$2,811.60	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$72.45	\$4,781.70
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$162.00	\$486.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$268.00	\$804.00
EAST AVE AT ALLEY 1	cc	16.00	¢c 50	¢104.00	62.25	¢36.00	ĆE OF	ć02.C0	Ć10.00	¢160.00	ć2.00	ć22.00	ć2.20	ć52.00
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED REMOVAL 6" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF SF	16.00 196.00	\$6.50 \$8.00	\$104.00 \$1,568.00	\$2.25 \$2.25	\$36.00 \$441.00	\$5.85 \$6.90	\$93.60 \$1,352.40	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$160.00 \$1,960.00	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$32.00 \$588.00	\$3.30 \$5.50	\$52.80 \$1,078.00
8" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE 4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	196.00	\$18.00	\$3,528.00	\$13.00	\$2,548.00	\$16.20	\$3,175.20	\$14.00	\$2,744.00	\$20.00	\$3,920.00	\$11.40	\$2,234.40
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA EA	16.00 2.00	\$13.00 \$600.00	\$208.00 \$1,200.00	\$9.75 \$160.00	\$156.00 \$320.00	\$7.85 \$162.00	\$125.60 \$324.00	\$10.00 \$475.00	\$160.00 \$950.00	\$16.00 \$250.00	\$256.00 \$500.00	\$9.25 \$268.00	\$148.00 \$536.00
EAST AVENUE AT ALLEY 2														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	40.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$2.25	\$90.00	\$5.85	\$234.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$3.30	\$132.00
REMOVAL 6" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED 8" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	48.00 48.00	\$8.00 \$18.00	\$384.00 \$864.00	\$2.25 \$13.00	\$108.00 \$624.00	\$6.90 \$16.20	\$331.20 \$777.60	\$10.00 \$14.00	\$480.00 \$672.00	\$3.00 \$20.00	\$144.00 \$960.00	\$5.50 \$11.40	\$264.00 \$547.20
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF	40.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$9.75	\$390.00	\$7.85	\$314.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$9.25	\$370.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS) COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	LF LF	12.00 12.00	\$22.00 \$39.00	\$264.00 \$468.00	\$13.25 \$61.50	\$159.00 \$738.00	\$13.10 \$42.60	\$157.20 \$511.20	\$35.00 \$55.00	\$420.00 \$660.00	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$16.55 \$72.45	\$198.60 \$869.40
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$738.00	\$42.60	\$311.20 \$324.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$72.45	\$869.40 \$536.00
MOT EAST AVENUE	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,671.35	\$7,671.35
E BID TOTAL			- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$99,693.00		\$67,598.50		\$68,253.60		\$86,140.00 *1		\$90,870.00	, , 2.33	\$98,414.00
			=	00.650,000	_	06.866,104	_	√00,233.0U	_	700,140.00 *1	-	\$20,870.00	_	y30,414.UU
RNATE 1 LEE PRICE AVENUE AT E. ELM														
REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	295.00	\$6.50	\$1,917.50	\$2.75	\$811.25	\$5.85	\$1,725.75	\$6.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$3.30	\$973.50
REMOVAL 6" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED 4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF SF	126.00 421.00	\$8.00 \$13.00	\$1,008.00 \$5,473.00	\$2.75 \$9.75	\$346.50 \$4,104.75	\$6.90 \$7.85	\$869.40 \$3,304.85	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,260.00 \$4,210.00	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$378.00 \$4,210.00	\$5.50 \$9.25	\$693.00 \$3,894.25
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS)	LF	28.00	\$22.00	\$616.00	\$13.25	\$371.00	\$13.10	\$366.80	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$16.55	\$463.40
COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	LF EA	28.00	\$39.00	\$1,092.00	\$61.50	\$1,722.00	\$42.60 \$162.00	\$1,192.80	\$55.00 \$475.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$72.45	\$2,028.60
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET MOT LEE PRICE AVENUE	EA LUMP	3.00 1.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$1,800.00 \$500.00	\$160.00 \$500.00	\$480.00 \$500.00	\$162.00 \$200.00	\$486.00 \$200.00	\$475.00 \$100.00	\$1,425.00 \$100.00	\$250.00 \$2,000.00	\$750.00 \$2,000.00	\$268.00 \$3,431.25	\$804.00 \$3,431.25
RNATE 1 TOTAL				\$12,406.50	_	\$8,335.50		\$8,145.60		\$11,285.00	_	\$10,028.00		\$12,288.00
ERNATE 2														
LEE PRICE AVENUE AT MACREADY REMOVAL 4" AVG CONC & CONSTRUCT AGG BASE AS NEEDED	SF	224.00	\$6.50	\$1,456.00	\$2.25	\$504.00	\$5.85	\$1,310.40	\$6.00	\$1,344.00	\$2.00	\$448.00	\$3.30	\$739.20
4" THICK CONC ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF	224.00	\$13.00	\$2,912.00	\$9.75	\$2,184.00	\$7.85	\$1,758.40	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$9.25	\$2,072.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (INCL SAWCUTS) COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE	LF LF	25.00 25.00	\$22.00 \$39.00	\$550.00 \$975.00	\$13.25 \$61.50	\$331.25 \$1,537.50	\$13.10 \$42.60	\$327.50	\$35.00 \$55.00	\$875.00	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$625.00 \$1,250.00	\$16.55	\$413.75 \$1,811.25
			\$600.00	\$975.00	\$61.50 \$160.00	\$1,537.50 \$320.00	\$42.60 \$162.00	\$1,065.00 \$324.00	\$55.00 \$475.00	\$1,375.00 \$950.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00 \$500.00	\$72.45 \$268.00	\$1,811.25 \$536.00
ADA TRAUNCATED DOME CAST IN PLACE WET SET	EA	2.00	\$000.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	3320.00	9102.00	JJ24.001	J473.00	JJJ0.00	\$250.00			

^{*1} Total given was \$85,200.00 *2 Total given was \$7,384.00